

TOWN OF JEROME, ARIZONA

POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331 (520) 634-7943 FAX (520) 634-0715

FOUNDED 1876 INCORPORATED 1899

ORDINANCE 303

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JEROME, ARIZONA, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 292, THE TOWN OF JEROME PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, MANUAL, CHANGING "PERSONAL DAY" TO "VETERAN'S DAY" IN SECTION 12:B:1 ENTITLED "HOLIDAYS POLICY".

WHEREAS, the Town of Jerome, Arizona, adopted a Personnel Policies and Procedures Manual through Ordinance 292; and

WHEREAS, none of the current employees have taken a "personal day" in the present fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires that Veteran's Day be substituted for the Personal day,

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Common Council of the Town of Jerome, Arizona as follows:

"Personal day " Section 12: B.1. of the Town of Jerome's Personnel Policies and Procedures Manual is deleted and replaced with Veteran's Day.

Passed and adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of the Town of Jerome Arizona, this <u>4</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1999

Jav Kinsella, Mayor ieri, Town Clerk Woher 99 Approved as to form: **Corbin Vandemoer, Town Attorn**